
March 25, 2017 Page 1 of 1

76E  15450-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

19
20

 2.00
 2.50

10N
10N

16W
16W

GRANITE
GRANITE

SWNWNW
SENENE

1
2

Priority Date: JUNE 5, 1898

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 4.50

Owners: DANIEL J MINELLI 
880 ROCK CREEK RD
CLINTON, MT 59825-9623

Type of Historical Right: FILED

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  4.50

Remarks:

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

76E  15450-00 General Abstract

76.30 GPM

2.50 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 79483 RECEIVED 06/03/2009. 

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: BREWSTER CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

HEADGATE

HEADGATE

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 31

APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 31

1

2

20

20

16W

16W

10N

10N

SWNWNW

NESWNW

GRANITE

GRANITE

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER

Climatic Area:  4 - MODERATELY LOW

Period of Use: APRIL 1 to OCTOBER 31

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Geocodes/Valid:  46-1874-19-1-01-20-0000 - Y 46-1874-20-2-02-20-0000 - Y

APPLICATION FOR CHANGE RECEIVED 5/2/90 IS TERMINATED. SEE 76E T077391-00.

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

PLACE OF USE IS IN HOMESTEAD ENTRY SURVEY 170 AND HOMESTEAD ENTRY SURVEY 54, GRANITE 
COUNTY

KENNETH O. MACPHERSON FILED A LATE OBJECTION TO CORRECT AN ERROR IN THE PLACE OF USE
LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS. THIS WILL BE HEARD AFTER PROPER NOTICE IN THE NEXT OBJECTION LIST.

Enforceable Priority Date:    JUNE 5, 1898

Version Status: ACTIVE


