STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number:		-00 STATEN		-	М		
		ORIGINAL	-				
Owners:		Version Status:	ACTIV	Έ			
Owners.	DANIEL J MINELLI 880 ROCK CREEK RD CLINTON, MT 59825-9623						
Priority Date:	JUNE 5, 1898						
Enforceable Priority Date: JUNE 5, 1898							
Type of Historical Right: FILED							
Purpose (use):	IRRIGATIO	N					
Irrigation Type:							
Maximum Flow Rate:	76.30 GPM						
Maximum Volume:	2.50 AC-FT						
Climatic Area:							
Maximum Acres:	4.50						
Source Name:	BREWSTE	R CREEK					
Source Type:	SURFA	SURFACE WATER					
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:							
		sion:					
<u>ID</u>	Ieans of Diver <u>Govt Lot</u>	Qtr Sec	<u>Sec</u>	Twp		COUNTE	
<u>ID</u> 1	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u> SWNWNW	20	<u>Twp</u> 10N		<u>County</u> GRANITE	
<u>ID</u>	<u>Govt Lot</u> n: APRIL 1 TC	<u>Qtr Sec</u> SWNWNW OOCTOBER 3	20				
<u>ID</u> 1 Period of Diversio	<u>Govt Lot</u> n: APRIL 1 TC	<u>Qtr Sec</u> SWNWNW OOCTOBER 3	20 31	10N	16W		
1 1 Period of Diversio Diversion Means:	<u>Govt Lot</u> n: APRIL 1 TC HEADGATE	<u>Qtr Sec</u> SWNWNW D OCTOBER 3 E NESWNW	20 31 20	10N	16W	GRANITE	
1 1 Period of Diversio Diversion Means: 2	Govt Lot n: APRIL 1 TC HEADGATI n: APRIL 1 TC	Qtr Sec SWNWNW O OCTOBER 3 E NESWNW O OCTOBER 3	20 31 20	10N	16W	GRANITE	
ID 1Period of Diversion Diversion Means:2Period of Diversion	Govt Lot n: APRIL 1 TC HEADGATI n: APRIL 1 TC HEADGATI	Qtr Sec SWNWNW O OCTOBER 3 E NESWNW O OCTOBER 3	20 31 20 31	10N	16W	GRANITE	
ID 1Period of Diversion Diversion Means:2Period of Diversion Diversion Means:	Govt Lot n: APRIL 1 TC HEADGATI n: APRIL 1 TC HEADGATI	Qtr Sec SWNWNW D OCTOBER 3 E NESWNW D OCTOBER 3 E	20 31 20 31	10N	16W	GRANITE	
ID 1Period of Diversion Diversion Means:2Period of Diversion Diversion Means:Period of Use:	Govt Lot n: APRIL 1 TC HEADGATI n: APRIL 1 TC HEADGATI	Qtr Sec SWNWNW D OCTOBER 3 E NESWNW D OCTOBER 3 E	20 31 20 31	10N	16W	GRANITE	
ID 1 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: 2 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Period of Use: Place of Use: ID Acres 1	Govt Lot n: APRIL 1 TO HEADGATH n: APRIL 1 TO HEADGATH APRIL 1 to	Qtr Sec SWNWNW O OCTOBER 3 NESWNW O OCTOBER 3 OCTOBER 3 OCTOBER 3	20 31 20 31 1 1 <u>Sec</u> 19	10N 10N <u>Twp</u> 10N	16W 16W <u>Rge</u> 16W	GRANITE GRANITE <u>County</u> GRANITE	
ID1Period of DiversionDiversion Means:2Period of DiversionDiversion Means:Period of Use:Place of Use:IDAcress12.0022.50	Govt Lot n: APRIL 1 TO HEADGATH n: APRIL 1 TO HEADGATH APRIL 1 to	Qtr Sec SWNWNW O OCTOBER 3 NESWNW O OCTOBER 3 OCTOBER 3 Qtr Sec	20 31 20 31 1 <u>Sec</u>	10N 10N <u>Twp</u>	16W 16W <u>Rge</u>	GRANITE GRANITE <u>County</u>	
ID 1 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: 2 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Period of Use: Place of Use: ID Acres 1	<u>Govt Lot</u> n: APRIL 1 TO HEADGATH n: APRIL 1 TO HEADGATH APRIL 1 to <u>Govt Lot</u>	Qtr Sec SWNWNW O OCTOBER 3 NESWNW O OCTOBER 3 OCTOBER 3 OCTOBER 3	20 31 20 31 1 <u>Sec</u> 19 20	10N 10N <u>Twp</u> 10N 10N	16W 16W 16W 16W	GRANITE GRANITE <u>County</u> GRANITE	

Remarks:

APPLICATION FOR CHANGE RECEIVED 5/2/90 IS TERMINATED. SEE 76E T077391-00.

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

PLACE OF USE IS IN HOMESTEAD ENTRY SURVEY 170 AND HOMESTEAD ENTRY SURVEY 54, GRANITE COUNTY

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 79483 RECEIVED 06/03/2009.

KENNETH O. MACPHERSON FILED A LATE OBJECTION TO CORRECT AN ERROR IN THE PLACE OF USE LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS. THIS WILL BE HEARD AFTER PROPER NOTICE IN THE NEXT OBJECTION LIST.

.....